
February 10th, 2017

I.  Result of Performance
(Millions of Yen)

II.  Performance by Segment

（１）  Operating revenue by segment (Millions of Yen)

Note:

-"FY2017.3" refers to the year ended March 31, 2017.

-"FY2017.3 3Q" refers to the period from April to December 2016.
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Supplementary Data for the 3rd Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2017
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（２）  Operating income by division (Millions of Yen)

III.  Operating volume and freight rate(Transportation services)

17

￥million

3.4% 2.8%

3.9% 3.4%

100.1%

248 3.0%
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Others
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609
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Total 21,287 20,812 474
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Ⅳ.  Major expenses

(Millions of Yen)

Major expense by segment

Major expense by Transportation business

V.  Cash flow

(Millions of Yen)

%y/y
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109,499 106,362

2.1%

303,183 298,462 4,720

FY2017.3 FY2016.3 
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TotalTotal
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sales

-
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7,586
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116,291 1,609

6,021 5,892

￥Million

3,136

146,476 143,313 3,162
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11,703

117,901

1.6%

2.2%

Increase
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▲ 10.9%10,947 ▲ 1,189

Others

Total

Investing activities

Cash and cash equivalents

at end of year
65,977
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Depreciation

Chartered truck fee,

Commition fee,

subcontract fee

Tool road fee

Total

Personnel

Fuel

6,021 5,892

FY2017.3
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Tool road fee

1.4%

6.7%

128 2.2%

Others

Chartered truck fee,

Commition fee,

subcontract fee

27,301

▲ 8,255

2.2%

4,345

8,079

22,809

FY2016.3

3Q

▲ 16,335

▲ 2,93963,838
Cash and cash equivalents

 at beginning of year
66,777

58,147 7,830

- -

109,499

34,614 17,454 ▲ 29,717 402,349
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9,958

26,743 557

7.3%

116,291 1,609

33,524 11,695

1.4%

10,344 750

131,106

9,757

11,094

128,243

117,901

2,863

Total

117,901

- - - 6,021

303,183

-

65,540

Toll road fee

-

11,094

1,055

117,901

Others

-

-
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Vehicle

sales
Estimation

Real-estate

leasing
Transportaion

131,106

9,757

1.9%

149

1,313

-

265

394,763

146,476

4 48

▲ 756

Others

788

Increase (▲Decrease)

402,349

▲ 11.1%

2.9%

Fuel

2.2%

27,301

Personnel

Fuel

Depreciation

Chartered truck fee,

Commition fee,

subcontract fee

12,492

31

-

9,625

6,021

2017.3 3Q

146

18576,628

5,445

-

Net cash used in financing

activities

20,721

▲ 33,075

16,375
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VI．Number of Vehicle sales (New cars)

VII．Performance forecasts by segment
(Millions of Yen)
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74.9%
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(Decrease)
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3.2%5.3%
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103.7%102.6%
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4.2%
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1,107

11,777
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100.0%
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- - 

100.0%

3.7%

100.0% 269,951 100.0%
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100.0%
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(E)
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FY2016.3 3Q 
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4.7%
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